

POCSO case no- 58 of 2023(Reg no.58 of 2023)
Present: Basant Sharma, (In-charge)
JO Code- WB00874
CNR- WBND0100270421023

Order no.10,
dated-10-05-2024

Today is fixed for Evidence of CSW 1 & 2.

Regular PO is on leave.

I am in-charge of this Court.

Accused person Prasenjit Ghosh has not been produced from JC as a communication has been made vide signal no.143/AB, dated-01-05-2024 from the Office of the Superintendent, Krishnagar District Correctional Home, Nadia for non production.

The the case is adjourned today.

Fix 15-05-2024 for Evidence of CSW 4 & 5 as per the schedule.

Issue summon.

Todate for production of the accd person.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Basant Sharma
Judge, Special Court,
under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia(In-charge)