

Present: Nirvan Khesong
JO Code- WB00662
POCSO case no-58 of 2023(Reg no.58 of 2023)
CNR- WBND010027042023

Order no.22, dated-23-09-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW8/9.

Regular PO is transferred. I am incharge of this Court.

Accused is produced from JC.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 24-09-2024 for evidence of CSW 10/11.

Today for production of the accused person.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Nirvan Khesong
Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia(In-charge)